
THE JOHN A. MAXWELL SCHOLAR-DIPLOMAT PROGRAM 
 

The United States - “Alone On the World Stage” -- Consequences of U.S.  
Withdrawal from International Treaties and Organizations  

 
  
 April 1-3, 2020 
 
 PRELIMINARY PROGRAM 

 
WEDNESDAY, April 1 
 
11:30 am  Group meets at One Washington Circle Hotel, 1 Washington Circle, 

NW, Washington, DC; hotel telephone: 202-872-1680. 
 
12:00-1:30 pm  LUNCHEON  
   Taxi to luncheon.  Venue to be determined.  
    
   Speaker: Ambassador Reuben E. Brigety II, Dean, Elliott School of 

International Affairs, The George Washington University (To be 
confirmed) 

 
   Contact Info: esiadean@gwu.edu  
 
Taxi to meeting at The Brookings Institution, 1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
 
2:00-3:00 pm  Meeting: Frank A. Rose, Senior Fellow, Security and Strategy - Foreign Policy, 

The Brookings Institution  
 

   Contact Info:  FRose@brookings.edu  
 
Taxi/walk to the Center for a New American Security, 1152 15th Street, NW, Suite 950 
 
3:30-4:30 pm  Meeting: Ilan Goldenberg, Senior Fellow and Director, Middle East Security 

Program, Center for a New American Security 
  
   Contact Info: igoldenberg@cnas.org;  Kaleigh Thomas, Research Associate, Middle 

East Security, Center for a New American Security, 
kthomas@cnas.org, 202-457-9406 

 
Dinner on your own 
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THURSDAY, April 2 
 
8:00 am   Meet in hotel lobby.   
 
Taxi to meeting at The Brookings Institution, 1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NW  
 
9:00-10:00 am  Meeting:  Geoffrey Gertz, Fellow - Global Economy and Development, The 

Brookings Institution  
 
   Contact Info: GTGertz@brookings.edu, 202-238-3119  
 
Taxi to the United Nations Foundation, 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 300 
   
10:30-11:30 am  Meeting:   Peter Yeo, President of the Better World Campaign and Senior Vice 

President, United Nations Foundation  
    
   Contact Info: pyeo@unfoundation.org; Dana L. Green, Program Associate, Better 

World Campaign, United Nations Foundation, 
dgreen@unfoundation.org, 202- 462-4900  

 
Taxi to luncheon.  Venue to be determined. 
 
12:00-2:00 pm  LUNCHEON  
   Taxi to luncheon.  Venue to be determined.  
 
   Speaker: Rebecca Winthrop, Co-director - Center for Universal Education, 

Senior Fellow - Global Economy and Development, The Brookings 
Institution (To be confirmed) 

 
   Contact Info: rwinthrop@brookings.edu  
    
Taxi to meeting at The Brookings Institution, 1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
   
2:30-3:30 pm  Meeting: Bruce Jones, Director - Project on International Order and 

Strategy, Senior Fellow - Foreign Policy, The Brookings 
Institution 

 
Contact Info: BJones@brookings.edu, 202-797-6103; Leah Dreyfuss, 

LDreyfuss@brookings.edu 
   

Walk to meeting at Center for Strategic & International Studies, 1616 Rhode Island Avenue, NW 
 
4:00-5:00 pm  Meeting:  Matthew P. Goodman, Senior Vice President; Simon Chair in 

Political Economy and Senior Adviser for Asian Economics, 
Center for Strategic & International Studies 

 
Contact Info:  mgoodman@csis.org; Megan E. Zsorey, Program Coordinator/ 

Research Assistant, Simon Chair in Political Economy, CSIS,  
MZsorey@csis.org, 202-775-7322  

Dinner on your own 
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FRIDAY, April 3  
 

   Note: Must check-out of hotel before meeting at The Heritage Foundation 
 
8:00 am  Meet in hotel lobby.   
 
Taxi to meeting at The Heritage Foundation, 214 Massachusetts Ave, NE  
 
9:00-10:00 am  Meeting: Nicolas Loris, Deputy Director, Thomas A. Roe Institute for 

Economic Policy Studies and Herbert and Joyce Morgan Fellow 
in Energy and Environmental Policy, The Heritage Foundation 

    
   Contact Info: Nick.Loris@heritage.org, 202-546-4400  
 
Taxi to the Wilson Center, One Woodrow Wilson Plaza, 1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW  
 
10:30-11:30 am  Meeting:  Sherri Goodman, Public Policy Fellow, Environmental Change 

and Security Program and Polar Institute, Wilson Center  
                  
   Contact Info: Sherri.Goodman@wilsoncenter.org; Amanda King, Program 

Associate, Amanda.King@wilsoncenter.org; Bobby Studstrup, 
Research Assistant, robert.studstrup@gmail.com  

 
Taxi to luncheon.  Venue to be determined.   
 
12:00 am-1:30 pm LUNCHEON  
   Venue to be determined.  
    
   Speaker: Amy K. Lehr, Director, Human Rights Initiative, Center for 

Strategic & International Studies (To be confirmed) 
 
   Contact Info:  alehr@csis.org  

 
     

Adjourn and head for home. 
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